

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 020655 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 8/1/2002 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 9/24/2002

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution authorizing and directing the Commissioner of Public Works to enter into an

agreement with Wisconsin Paperboard Corporation relative to water-main repair work on its property

in the City of Milwaukee.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, WATER MAINS, WATER WORKS

Attachments: 1. City Atty Cover Letter.pdf, 2. Sub 1Cover Letter.PDF, 3. Agreement.PDF, 4. Attachment A.PDF, 5.

Attachment B.PDF

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
8/1/2002	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
8/2/2002		PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
9/6/2002	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/6/2002	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/11/2002	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
9/24/2002	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	16:0
10/3/2002	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		

020655

SUBSTITUTE 1

THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution authorizing and directing the Commissioner of Public Works to enter into an agreement with Wisconsin Paperboard Corporation relative to water-main repair work on its property in the City of Milwaukee.

This resolution authorizes the Commissioner of Public Works to enter into an agreement with Wisconsin Paperboard Corporation relative to water-main repair work on its property in the City of Milwaukee.

Whereas, Wisconsin Paperboard is the owner of certain real property located at 1514 East Thomas Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin; and

Whereas, In September 1998, a water main owned by the City and operated by the City's Water Works Department ruptured, resulting in the deposit of soils from the property into the Milwaukee River and the creation of a hole on the property on the bank of the Milwaukee River; and

Whereas, The City, through its Department of Water Works, took responsibility for repairing the water main and restoring the property to its previous condition which, in part, included filling the hole with material from another site; and

File #: 020655, Version: 1

Whereas, Wisconsin Paperboard has requested the City, and the City has agreed, to remove the offsite material and replace it with clean fill material; and

Whereas, Wisconsin Paperboard has filed a notice of claim with the City; and

Whereas, The City, acting through its Commissioner, has reached an agreement with Wisconsin Paperboard to remove and replace the material from off-site under certain conditions; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that the Commissioner of Public Works be and is hereby authorized and directed to enter into an agreement on behalf of the City between Wisconsin Paperboard Corporation and the City, which agreement will be in substantially the same form as the agreement attached to this file, which is approved.

City Attorney LUB:dms August 8, 2002 1037-2002-2337:56493